504394232 06/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4440929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISTIAN BENGTSSON	05/29/2017
HAKAN MELIN	05/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCAN COIN AB	
Street Address:	JAGERSHILLGATAN 26	
City:	MALMO	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	213 75	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15485276

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-962-7523
Email: sskinner@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: LOUIS T. ISAF
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7037

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S247 1530US.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOUIS T. ISAF
SIGNATURE:	/Louis T. Isaf/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=S2471530USAssignment#page1.tif source=S2471530USAssignment#page2.tif source=S2471530USAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504394232 REEL: 042670 FRAME: 0272

PATENT AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

* 8 3

Kristian Bengtsson, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Morkullevägen 45, 237 36 Bjärred, Sweden; and

Håkan Melin, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Blåmunkevägen 5, 232 54 Åkarp, Sweden

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a U.S. patent application entitled A COIN DEPOSIT AND DISPENSING MACHINE AND A METHOD FOR

CONTROLLING OUTPUT OF COINS FROM A COIN DEPOSIT AND DISPENSING MACHINE,

which application was filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 12, 2017, under

application Serial No. 15/485,276;

WHEREAS, each of the Assignors acknowledges that he/she either has assigned or is and has been

obligated, since the time of his/her invention thereof, to assign his/her interest in the inventions and

improvements disclosed in the above-mentioned patent application to SCAN COIN AB, a Swedish company,

having its principal place of business at Jägershillgatan 26, 213 75 Malmö, Sweden; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm and verify the assignment of ownership interest to SCAN COIN

AB in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents: (A) do hereby confirm prior assignment and transfer of

Assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements disclosed in the Patent

Application to SCAN COIN AB, and

(B), to the extent it is not fully accomplished prior, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SCAN

COIN AB, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest; (i) in and to all inventions and improvements

disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said application, (iii) in and to all divisional,

continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the said inventions and

improvements, preparatory to obtaining Patents of the United States therefor, (iv) in and to all patents of the

United States which may be granted on the foregoing and all reissues and extensions thereof, (v) in and to any

provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the said inventions and

improvements, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, and

(vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from any of the afore-mentioned patent applications; and Assignors do hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue

any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation,

continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to SCAN COIN AB as Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use

and behoof of SCAN COIN AB and its assigns and legal representatives;

S247 1530US.1

1

AND (C), to the extent it is not fully accomplished prior, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to SCAN COIN AB the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest; in and to any and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, (the "Foreign Applications") filed or which are hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States and describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said Foreign Applications, and in and to the right to file such applications and the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Foreign Applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said Foreign Applications to be filed and issued in the name of SCAN COIN AB or its respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, Assignors agree to communicate to the said SCAN COIN AB, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, not to challenge or assist others to challenge the validity of any patent resulting from any of the above patent applications, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, to make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid SCAN COIN AB, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

this declaration is directed to the above-mentioned United States application number 15/485,276, filed April 12, 2017;

the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me; and

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

S247 1530US.1

In witness whereof, I/we execute the foregoing by my signature below:

Signed: North Sengtsson

Kristian Bengtsson

Date: 2017-05・19

Printed Name of Witness: ANDRGAS JOHANSO ON

Witness: The Printed Name of Witness: VICICE WALLMAN-(AEUSCON)

Signed: Holow Malin

Date: 2017-05-24

Witness: AC CAC.

Printed Name of Witness: Texas Classes

Witness: Printed Name of Witness: 2544 57872 578 574

Scan Coin AB

By: MANTRED JEWSTON

Date: Monoger 2017-05-29

Printed Name of Witness:

Witness: Printed Name of Witness: Paniel Journal

S247 1530US.1

3

WCSR 39343270v1

RECORDED: 06/02/2017